
 
 
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH  
 

PUNE 
 
 

CLARIFICATION ON TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-1091-17 
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION- LEASING OUT SPACE FOR INSTALLATION OF TELECOM 
INFRASTRUCTURE     
 
Refer our Press Tender Notice No.IISER/S&P/23/17 dated 6.10.2017 for Leasing out space for 
Installation of Telecom Infrastructure. Tender Reference Number – IISER-PUR-1091-17. 
 
Pre-Bid meeting was held on October 11th, 2017 at 3.00 pm and minutes of meeting is as under. 
 
At the outset, the Chairman welcomed all the Members and the representative of the Prospective 
Bidders and briefed in general the scope of the Project and thereafter requested Assistant 
Registrar (S&P) to brief the vendors on the salient features of the commercial terms and the 
indenting Officer to read out the clarification sought by the Prospective Bidders and replied 
thereto as detailed in Annexure -II 
 
The representatives present were satisfied with the replies given and it was informed that the 
corrections / additons / clarifications given, as discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference would be 
hosted on the website of IISER Pune and all the Prospective Bidders are required to take cognizance 
of the proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in the 
Bidding Documents. 
 
The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website www.iiserpune.ac .in will 
remain unchanged. No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained 

 
 
The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
            Sd/- 
11.10.2017                          Assistant Registrar (S&P) 

 

 



     
     
                                                                                                                                                                                               
ANNEXURE -II 

                                                                     

 

                                                                                IISER PUNE    

 

                  PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR LEASING OUT SPACE FOR INSTALLATION OF TELECOM 
INFRASTRUCTURE     

 

TECHNICAL & COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

 
TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-1091-17             DATE: 11.10.17 

                                                                                   
 
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

1 General terms and conditions: Point no. 9 

‘A minimum of 4 leading telecom service providers 

should be hosted which should start their services 

within 4 (Four) months of the erection of the proposed 

tower.’ 

Request to lower the condition of minimum number of 

4 leading telecom service providers. 

The requirement of minimum 4 leading telecom service providers 

is amended to a minimum of 2. 

         


